





Allianz Partners

Group Communications

Allianz Partners offers ticket cancellation insurance for Paris 2024 Paralympic Games ticket sales across 28 markets

Paris, 10th October 2023

Allianz Partners has joined forces with Paris 2024 and offers event ticket cancellation insurance during the official Paris 2024 Paralympic Games ticket sales starting from October 9, 2023. The event ticket cancellation insurance can be added to the shopping cart together with event tickets by the fans. The offering is available in 27 countries across the European Union* and Switzerland.

This ticket cancellation insurance allows fans to protect their ticket purchase and be reimbursed in the case of any sudden and unforeseen event outside of their control that could prevent them from attending the Games. Covered reasons include the following: illness or injury, death, denied entry to the event or boarding of a travel carrier due to a contagious disease (including an epidemic or pandemic disease such as COVID 19), urgent home repairs, travel carrier cancellations, weather emergencies, and others.

Allianz Partners first started offering event ticket cancellation insurance for Olympic Games Paris 2024 tickets and the offering continues to be available until the end of the ticket sales.

"With Allianz being an Official Worldwide Olympic and Paralympic Partner, we are very proud to collaborate with Paris 2024 around the promotion and sales of Paris 2024 tickets. Thanks to this innovative ticket cancellation insurance, fans can start planning for the Olympic and Paralympic Games Paris 2024 with peace of mind," says Jean-Marc Pailhol, Chief Officer Global Strategic Partnerships and Board Member at Allianz Partners.

Official Paris 2024 ticket sales website: https://tickets.paris2024.org/

*Austria, Belgium, Bulgaria, Croatia, Cyprus, Czech Republic, Denmark, Estonia, Finland, France, Germany, Greece, Hungary, Ireland, Italy, Latvia, Lithuania, Luxembourg, Malta, Netherlands, Poland, Portugal, Romania, Slovakia, Slovenia, Spain, Sweden

Press contacts

Allianz Partners: FleishmanHillard: <u>allianzpartners@fleishmaneurope.com</u>

About Allianz Partners

Allianz Partners is a world leader in B2B2C insurance and assistance, offering global solutions that span international mobility and assistance, international health and life and travel insurance. Customer driven, our innovative experts are redefining insurance services by delivering future-ready, high-tech high-touch products and solutions that go beyond traditional insurance. Our products are embedded seamlessly into our partners' businesses or sold directly to customers, and are available through several commercial brands including Allianz Assistance, Allianz Travel and Allianz Care. Present in over 75 countries, our 21.900 employees speak 70 languages, handle over 72.5 million cases each year, and are motivated to go the extra mile to offer peace of mind to our customers around the world. For more information, please visit: www.allianz-partners.com

Social media



Follow us on Twitter @AllianzPartners



Follow us on LinkedIn Allianz Partners



Follow us on Youtube /allianzpartners



Follow us on Instagram @allianzpartners